


















































町民アンケート発送実績（年代別）

【 資料８ 】

単位：人、％

中間 栗生 小島 平内 湯泊 高平 麦生 原 尾之間 永久保 船行 松峯 安房 春牧 平野

20歳未満 0 3 0 3 1 2 0 3 4 0 2 2 3 9 3 35

20歳代 1 1 1 5 1 0 5 4 10 1 1 8 17 10 8 73

30歳代 2 8 3 5 2 2 5 4 10 4 3 8 19 20 3 98

40歳代 7 6 9 19 8 2 9 8 10 2 9 15 24 26 9 163

50歳代 4 11 3 14 3 2 9 12 13 4 7 10 25 22 9 148

60歳代 8 13 5 16 6 8 7 17 21 6 5 7 20 23 8 170

70歳以上 16 29 9 51 15 6 16 24 44 6 14 23 35 34 18 340

計 38 71 30 113 36 22 51 72 112 23 41 73 143 144 58 1,027

永田校区

小瀬田 長峰 宮之浦 楠川 椨川 吉田 一湊 志戸子 永田 本村 湯向 合計 割合 合計 割合

20歳未満 6 4 25 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 0 42 77 3.85 386 3.85

20歳代 7 3 32 4 2 2 3 2 0 2 0 57 130 6.50 650 6.49

30歳代 3 10 56 6 1 1 6 6 6 2 0 97 195 9.75 979 9.77

40歳代 13 16 72 10 4 1 9 9 2 3 0 139 302 15.10 1,514 15.11

50歳代 14 5 83 10 3 2 15 10 8 1 0 151 299 14.95 1,496 14.93

60歳代 16 7 70 15 2 6 28 14 13 2 1 174 344 17.20 1,719 17.16

70歳代以上 17 22 138 24 7 12 44 12 27 9 1 313 653 32.65 3,276 32.69

計 76 67 476 69 19 24 106 55 60 19 2 973 2,000 100.00 10,020 100.00

小計年齢
栗生校区 八幡校区 神山校区 安房校区

発送 人口
年齢

小瀬田校区 宮浦校区 一湊校区 金岳校区
小計



町民アンケート発送実績（校区別）

単位：人、％

男 女 計 校区計 割合 校区計 男 女 計 校区計 割合 校区計

中間 17 21 38 1.90 98 101 199 1.75

栗生 34 37 71 3.55 187 201 388 3.40

小島 20 10 30 1.50 90 92 182 1.60

平内 64 49 113 5.65 324 331 655 5.75

湯泊 18 18 36 1.80 83 93 176 1.54

高平 13 9 22 1.10 75 90 165 1.45

麦生 27 24 51 2.55 139 147 286 2.51

原 35 37 72 3.60 209 219 428 3.76

尾之間 61 51 112 5.60 333 341 674 5.91

永久保 14 9 23 1.15 58 67 125 1.10

船行 20 21 41 2.05 102 115 217 1.90

松峯 37 36 73 3.65 260 245 505 4.43

安房 72 71 143 7.15 451 441 892 7.83

春牧 75 69 144 7.20 435 437 872 7.65

平野 28 30 58 2.90 141 138 279 2.45

小瀬田 37 39 76 3.80 195 209 404 3.54

長峰 29 38 67 3.35 209 200 409 3.59

宮之浦 216 260 476 23.80 1,323 1,369 2,692 23.62

楠川 38 31 69 3.45 189 197 386 3.39

椨川 8 11 19 0.95 42 59 101 0.89

吉田 14 10 24 1.20 57 64 121 1.06

一湊 52 54 106 5.30 283 233 516 4.53

志戸子 32 23 55 2.75 137 141 278 2.44

永田校区 永田 19 41 60 60 3.00 3.00 168 185 353 353 3.10 3.10

本村 9 10 19 0.95 47 39 86 0.75

湯向 0 2 2 0.10 5 3 8 0.07

989 1,011 2,000 2,000 100.00 100.00 5,640 5,757 11,397 11,397 100.00 100.00

49.45 50.55 49.49 50.51

一湊校区

金岳校区

合計

栗生校区

八幡校区

神山校区

安房校区

小瀬田校区

宮浦校区 27.89

8.03

0.82

人　口

564

185

21

587

1,013

1,553

2,890

813

3,179

915

94

5.45 5.15

8.89

13.63

25.36

7.13

男女比

28.20

9.25

1.05

発　送

8.95

12.85

24.10

7.15

109

179

257

482

143

校区 集落




